七、PPTC Resettable Fuse :
PPTC
– 100 –
FUNDAMENTAL
Radial Leaded PPTC
Surface Mount PPTC
Lo Rho PPTC
:P101 ~ P102

Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Max. Time
to trip
Max.
Current
Rated
Voltage
Typ.
Power
Resistance
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A at 5xlH, s IMAX, A                             VMAX, VDC Pd, W Ohms Ohms
FRX005-60F 0.05 0.10 5.0 40 60 0.26 7.30 20.00
FRX010-60F 0.10 0.20 4.0 40 60 0.38 2.50 7.50
FRX017-60F 0.17 0.34 3.0 40 60 0.48 2.00 8.00
FRX020-60F 0.20 0.40 2.2 40 60 0.41 1.83 4.40
FRX025-60F 0.25 0.50 2.5 40 60 0.45 1.25 3.00
FRX030-60F 0.30 0.60 3.0 40 60 0.49 0.88 2.10
FRX040-60F 0.40 0.80 3.8 40 60 0.56 0.55 1.29
FRX050-60F 0.50 1.00 4.0 40 60 0.77 0.50 1.17
FRX065-60F 0.65 1.30 5.3 40 60 0.88 0.31 0.72
FRX075-60F 0.75 1.50 6.3 40 60 0.92 0.25 0.60
FRX090-60F 0.90 1.80 7.2 40 60 0.99 0.20 0.47
FRX110-60F 1.10 2.20 8.2 40 60 1.50 0.15 0.38
FRX135-60F 1.35 2.70 9.6 40 60 1.70 0.12 0.30
FRX160-60F 1.60 3.20 11.4 40 60 1.90 0.09 0.22
FRX185-60F 1.85 3.70 12.6 40 60 2.10 0.08 0.19
FRX250-60F 2.50 5.00 15.6 40 60 2.50 0.05 0.13
FRX300-60F 3.00 6.00 19.8 40 60 2.80 0.04 0.10
FRX375-60F 3.75 7.50 24.0 40 60 3.20 0.03 0.08
TEMPERATURE -40°C -20°C 0°C 23°C 30°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
DERATING % 158% 138% 119% 100% 90% 81% 70% 60% 50% 36%
Application
Wide variety of electronic equipment

Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Max. Time
to trip
Max.
Current
Rated
Voltage
Typ.
Power
Resistance
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A at 5xlH, s IMAX, A                             VMAX, VDC Pd, W Ohms Ohms
FRX010-90F 0.10 0.20 4.0 40 72/90 0.38 2.50 7.50
FRX015-90F 0.15 0.35 10.0 40 72/90 0.70 2.40 7.00
FRX017-90F 0.17 0.34 3.0 40 72/90 0.48 2.00 8.00
FRX020-90F 0.20 0.40 2.2 40 72/90 0.41 1.83 4.40
FRX025-90F 0.25 0.50 2.5 40 72/90 0.45 1.25 3.00
FRX030-90F 0.30 0.60 3.0 40 72/90 0.49 0.88 2.10
FRX035-90F 0.35 0.75 10.0 40 72/90 1.30 0.70 2.50
FRX040-90F 0.40 0.80 3.8 40 72/90 0.56 0.55 1.29
FRX050-90F 0.50 1.00 4.0 40 72/90 0.77 0.50 1.17
FRX055-90F 0.55 1.20 10.0 40 72/90 1.50 0.40 1.50
FRX065-90F 0.65 1.30 5.3 40 72/90 0.88 0.31 0.72
FRX075-90F 0.75 1.50 6.3 40 72/90 0.92 0.25 0.60
FRX090-90F 0.90 1.80 7.2 40 72/90 0.99 0.20 0.47
FRX110-90F 1.10 2.20 8.2 40 72/90 1.50 0.15 0.38
FRX135-90F 1.35 2.70 9.6 40 72/90 1.70 0.12 0.30
FRX160-90F 1.60 3.20 11.4 40 72/90 1.90 0.09 0.22
FRX185-90F 1.85 3.70 12.6 40 72/90 2.10 0.08 0.19
FRX250-90F 2.50 5.00 15.6 40 72/90 2.50 0.05 0.13
FRX300-90F 3.00 6.00 19.8 40 72/90 2.80 0.04 0.10
FRX375-90F 3.75 7.50 24.0 40 72/90 3.20 0.03 0.08
Application
Telecom & wide variety of electronic equipment
Product Features
Low hold current, Solid state, Radial leaded product

Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Max. Time
to trip
Max.
Current
Rated
Voltage
Typ.
Power
Resistance
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A at 5xlH, s IMAX, A                             VMAX, VDC Pd, W Ohms Ohms
FRU090-30F 0.90 1.80 5.9 100 30 0.6 0.070 0.220
FRU110-30F 1.10 2.20 6.6 100 30 0.7 0.050 0.170
FRU135-30F 1.35 2.70 7.3 100 30 0.8 0.040 0.130
FRU160-30F 1.60 3.20 8.0 100 30 0.9 0.030 0.110
FRU185-30F 1.85 3.70 8.7 100 30 1.0 0.030 0.090
FRU250-30F 2.50 5.00 10.3 100 30 1.2 0.020 0.070
FRU300-30F 3.00 6.00 10.8 100 30 2.0 0.020 0.080
FRU400-30F 4.00 8.00 12.7 100 30 2.5 0.010 0.050
FRU500-30F 5.00 10.00 14.5 100 30 3.0 0.010 0.050
FRU600-30F 6.00 12.00 16.0 100 30 3.5 0.005 0.040
FRU700-30F 7.00 14.00 17.5 100 30 3.8 0.005 0.030
FRU800-30F 8.00 16.00 18.8 100 30 4.0 0.005 0.020
FRU900-30F 9.00 18.00 20.0 100 30 4.2 0.005 0.020
FRU Series
Application
Wide variety of electronic equipment
Product Features

Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Max. Time
to trip
Max.
Current
Rated
Voltage
Typ.
Power
Resistance
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A at 5xlH, S IMAX, A                             VMAX, VDC Pd, W Ohms Ohms
FRT050-33F 0.50 1.00 5.0 40 36 0.67 0.140 0.448
FRT075-33F 0.75 1.50 4.0 40 36 0.71 0.115 0.368
FRT090-33F 0.90 1.80 3.5 40 36 0.74 0.090 0.288
FRT120-33F 1.20 2.30 3.5 40 36 0.78 0.074 0.180
FRT135-33F 1.35 2.50 4.5 40 36 0.84 0.059 0.143
FRT160-33F 1.60 2.75 4.5 40 36 0.86 0.041 0.131
FRT190-33F 1.90 3.00 3.5 40 36 0.90 0.045 0.092
FRT220-33F 2.20 3.50 6.5 40 36 0.95 0.025 0.080
FRT250-33F 2.50 4.00 8.0 40 36 0.99 0.020 0.064
A = FRT050-33F
B = FRT075-33F
C = FRT090-33F
D = FRT120-33F

Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Max. Time
to trip Max.
Current
Rated
Voltage
Typ.
Power
Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A A Sec IMAX, A        VMAX, VDC Pd, W Ohms Ohms
FUSB075F 0.75 1.30 8.0 0.4 40 16 0.3 0.08 0.23
FUSB090F 0.90 1.80 8.0 1.2 40 16/30 0.6 0.07 0.18
FUSB110F 1.10 2.20 8.0 2.3 40 16/30 0.7 0.05 0.14
FUSB120F 1.20 2.00 8.0 0.7 40 16 0.6 0.04 0.14
FUSB135F 1.35 2.70 8.0 4.5 40 16/30 0.8 0.04 0.12
FUSB155F 1.55 2.70 7.8 2.2 40 16 0.7 0.03 0.12
FUSB160F 1.60 3.20 8.0 9.0 40 16/30 0.9 0.03 0.11
FUSB185F 1.85 3.70 8.0 10.0 40 16/30 1.0 0.03 0.09
FUSB250F 2.50 5.00 8.0 40.0 40 16/30 1.2 0.02 0.07
A = FUSB075F
B = FUSB120F
C = FUSB155F
Application

Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Max. Time
to trip
Max.
Current
Rated
Voltage
Typ.
Power
Resistance
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A at 5xlH, s IMAX, A                             VMAX, VDC Pd, W Ohms Ohms
FHT050-30F 0.5 0.9 2.5 40 30 0.9 0.4800 1.1000
FHT070-30F 0.7 1.4 3.2 40 30 1.4 0.3000 0.8000
FHT100-30F 1.0 1.8 5.2 40 30 1.4 0.1800 0.4300
FHT200-16F 2.0 3.8 3.0 100 16 1.4 0.0450 0.1100
FHT300-16F 3.0 6.0 5.0 100 16 3.0 0.0330 0.0790
FHT400-16F 4.0 7.0 5.0 100 16 3.3 0.0240 0.0600
FHT450-16F 4.5 7.8 3.0 100 16 3.6 0.0220 0.0540
FHT550-16F 5.5 10.0 6.0 100 16 3.5 0.0150 0.0370
FHT600-16F 6.0 10.8 5.0 100 16 4.1 0.0130 0.0320
FHT650-16F 6.5 12.0 5.5 100 16 4.3 0.0110 0.0260
FHT700-16F 7.0 13.0 7.0 100 16 4.0 0.0100 0.0250
FHT750-16F 7.5 13.1 7.0 100 16 4.5 0.0094 0.0220
FHT800-16F 8.0 15.0 8.0 100 16 4.2 0.0080 0.0200
FHT900-16F 9.0 16.5 10.0 100 16 5.0 0.0074 0.0170
FHT1000-16F 10.0 18.5 9.0 100 16 5.3 0.0062 0.0150
FHT1100-16F 11.0 20.0 11.0 100 16 5.5 0.0055 0.0130
FHT1300-16F 13.0 24.0 13.0 100 16 6.9 0.0041 0.0100
FHT1400-16F 14.0 27.0 13.0 100 16 6.9 0.0030 0.0090
FHT1500-16F 15.0 28.0 20.0 100 16 7.0 0.0032 0.0092
Application
Wide variety of electronic equipment
Product Features
Very Low resistance, Very High hold current,

Current
Trip
Current
Max. Time
to trip Max.
Current
Max. Oper.
Voltage
Max. Int.
Voltage
Typ.
Power
Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A A Sec IMAX, A           VMAX, VDC VI-MAX, VAC Pd, W Ohms Ohms
FRH080-250VF 0.08 0.16 0.35 4.0 3.0 100 250 1.0 14.00 33.00
FRH110-250VF 0.11 0.22 1.00 2.0 3.0 100 250 1.0 5.00 16.00
FRH120-250VF 0.12 0.24 1.00 2.0 3.0 100 250 1.0 4.00 16.00
FRH145-250VF 0.15 0.29 1.00 2.5 3.0 100 250 1.0 3.00 12.00
FRH180-250XF 0.18 0.65 3.00 2.0 10.0 100 250 1.0 0.80 4.00
FRH150-600MF 0.15 0.30 1.00 4.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 6.00 17.00
FRH160-600MF 0.16 0.32 1.00 7.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 4.00 16.00
FRH160-600VF 0.16 0.32 1.00 7.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 4.00 18.00
FRH200-600VF 0.20 0.40 1.00 12.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 4.00 13.50
FRH250-600VF 0.25 0.85 3.00 1.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 1.00 7.00
FRH400-600F 0.40 1.00 3.00 4.0 3.0 60 600 1.0 0.95 1.90
FRHV Series
Application
Telecommunication and Data transmitting
Product Features

Trip
Current
Max. Time
to trip
Max.
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max. Int.
Voltage
Typ.
Power
Resistance
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A at 5xlH, S IMAX, A       VMAX, VAC/DC VI-MAX, VAC/DC Pd, W Ohms Ohms
FRV005-240F 0.05 0.12 15.0 1.0 240 265 0.70 18.50 65.00
FRV008-240F 0.08 0.19 15.0 1.2 240 265 0.80 7.40 26.00
FRV012-240F 0.12 0.30 15.0 1.2 240 265 1.00 3.00 12.00
FRV016-240F 0.16 0.37 15.0 2.0 240 265 1.40 2.50 7.80
FRV025-240F 0.25 0.56 18.5 3.5 240 265 1.50 1.30 3.80
FRV033-240F 0.33 0.74 21.0 4.5 240 265 1.70 0.83 2.60
FRV040-240F 0.40 0.90 24.0 5.5 240 265 2.00 0.60 1.90
FRV055-240F 0.55 1.25 26.0 7.0 240 265 3.40 0.45 1.45
FRV075-240F 0.75 1.50 18.0 7.5 240 265 2.60 0.32 0.84
FRV100-240F 1.00 2.00 21.0 10.0 240 265 2.90 0.22 0.58
FRV125-240F 1.25 2.50 23.0 12.5 240 265 3.30 0.17 0.44
FRV150-240F 1.50 3.00 23.0 15.0 240 265 3.70 0.12 0.32
FRV200-240F 2.00 4.00 28.0 20.0 240 265 4.50 0.09 0.22
Application
Line Voltage Power Supply, Transformer and
Appliances
Product Features

Trip
Current
Max. Time
to trip
Max.
Current
Max. Oper.
Voltage
Max. Int.
Voltage
Typ.
Power
Resistance
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A at 5xlH, s IMAX, A       VMAX, VAC/DC VI-MAX, VAC/DC Pd, W Ohms Ohms
FRVL010-120F 0.10 0.20 10.0 2.0 120 135 0.84 3.00 7.50
FRVL017-120F 0.17 0.34 10.0 2.0 120 135 0.84 2.00 7.00
FRVL020-120F 0.20 0.40 9.0 2.0 120 135 1.08 1.83 4.40
FRVL025-120F 0.25 0.50 7.5 3.0 120 135 1.08 1.25 3.00
FRVL030-120F 0.30 0.60 8.5 3.0 120 135 1.44 0.88 2.10
FRVL040-120F 0.40 0.80 6.5 3.0 120 135 1.44 0.55 1.29
FRVL050-120F 0.50 1.00 6.0 3.0 120 135 1.56 0.50 1.17
FRVL065-120F 0.65 1.30 5.7 5.0 120 135 1.68 0.31 0.72
FRVL070-120F 0.75 1.50 6.3 5.0 120 135 1.80 0.25 0.60
FRVL075-120F 0.75 1.50 15.0 7.5 120 135 2.64 0.25 0.69
FRVL090-120F 0.90 1.80 7.2 5.0 120 135 1.80 0.20 0.47
FRVL100-120F 1.00 2.00 15.0 10.0 120 135 2.64 0.18 0.47
FRVL110-120F 1.10 2.20 8.2 8.0 120 135 2.28 0.15 0.38
FRVL125-120F 1.25 2.50 20.0 12.5 120 135 2.88 0.11 0.33
FRVL130-120F 1.35 2.70 9.6 10.0 120 135 2.64 0.12 0.30
FRVL135-120F 1.35 2.70 20.0 13.5 120 135 3.12 0.11 0.30
FRVL160-120F 1.60 3.20 11.4 12.0 120 135 3.12 0.09 0.22
FRVL185-120F 1.85 3.70 12.6 12.0 120 135 3.36 0.08 0.19
FRVL200-120F 2.00 4.20 36.0 20.0 120 135 4.32 0.08 0.21
FRVL250-120F 2.50 5.00 15.6 15.0 120 135 4.44 0.05 0.13
FRVL300-120F 3.00 6.00 19.8 17.0 120 135 4.56 0.04 0.10
FRVL375-120F 3.75 7.50 24.0 20.0 120 135 4.80 0.03 0.08
Application
Line Voltage Power Supply, Transformer and
Appliances Product
Features

Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max.
Current
Typ.
Power
Max. Time to trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A         Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
FSMD030-2920-R 0.30 0.60 60 100 1.5 1.5 3.0 1.000 4.800
FSMD050-2920-R 0.50 1.00 60 100 1.5 2.5 4.0 0.300 1.400
FSMD075-2920-R 0.75 1.50 33 100 1.5 8.0 0.3 0.180 1.000
FSMD075-60-2920-R 0.75 1.50 60 100 1.5 8.0 0.3 0.180 1.000
FSMD100-2920-R 1.10 2.20 33 100 1.5 8.0 0.5 0.090 0.410
FSMD110-60-2920R 1.10 2.20 60 100 1.5 8.0 0.5 0.090 0.410
FSMD125-2920-R 1.25 2.50 33 100 1.5 8.0 2.0 0.050 0.250
FSMD150-2920-R 1.50 3.00 33 100 1.5 8.0 2.0 0.050 0.230
FSMD185-2920-R 1.85 3.70 33 100 1.5 8.0 2.5 0.040 0.150
FSMD200-2920-R 2.00 4.00 16 100 1.5 8.0 5.0 0.035 0.120
FSMD200-24-2920-R 2.00 4.00 24 100 1.5 8.0 5.0 0.035 0.120
FSMD250-2920-R 2.50 5.00 16 100 1.5 8.0 16.0 0.025 0.085
FSMD260-2920-R 2.60 5.20 6 100 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.020 0.075
FSMD260-24-2920R 2.60 5.20 24 100 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.020 0.075
FSMD300-2920-R 3.00 5.20 6 100 1.5 8.0 25.0 0.010 0.048
FSMD300-15-2920R 3.00 5.20 15 100 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.010 0.048
FSMD300-24-2920R 3.00 5.20 24 100 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.010 0.048
FSMD330-2920R 3.30 5.50 24 100 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.010 0.048
FSMD400-16-2920R 4.00 8.00 16 100 1.5 20.0 4.0 0.010 0.040
FSMD500-16-2920R 5.00 10.00 16 100 1.5 20.0 5.0 0.005 0.025
FSMD600-12-2920R 6.00 12.00 12 100 2.0 30.0 2.0 0.004 0.020
FSMD700-12-2920R 7.00 14.00 12 100 2.0 35.0 2.0 0.003 0.018
FSMD2920 Series
Application
All high-density boards
Product Features

Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max.
Current
Typ.
Power
Max. Time to trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A         Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
FSMD030-2016-R 0.30 0.60 60 100 1.4 1.5 3.0 0.400 2.300
FSMD050-2016R 0.55 1.10 60 100 1.4 2.5 5.0 0.200 1.000
FSMD075-2016R 0.75 1.50 60 100 1.4 8.0 0.5 0.130 0.900
FSMD100-2016-R 1.10 2.20 15 100 1.4 8.0 0.5 0.070 0.400
FSMD100-33-2016-R 1.10 2.20 33 100 1.4 8.0 0.5 0.070 0.400
FSMD150-2016-R 1.50 3.00 15 100 1.4 8.0 0.8 0.050 0.180
FSMD200-2016-R 2.00 4.20 6 100 1.4 8.0 3.0 0.030 0.100
Application
All high-density boards
Product Features
Small surface mount, Solid state, Faster time to trip

Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max.
Current
Typ.
Power
Max. Time to trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A        Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
  FSMD010-R 0.10 0.30 60.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.020 1.600 15.000
  FSMD014-R 0.14 0.30 60.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.008 1.200 6.500
  FSMD020-R 0.20 0.40 30.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.020 0.800 5.000
  FSMD020-60-R 0.20 0.40 60.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.020 0.800 5.000
  FSMD030-R 0.30 0.60 30.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.100 0.200 1.750
  FSMD035-R 0.35 0.70 16.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.100 0.320 1.500
  FSMD035-30-R 0.35 0.70 30.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.100 0.320 1.500
  FSMD050-R 0.50 1.00 16.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.150 0.150 1.000
  FSMD050-30-R 0.50 1.00 30.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.150 0.150 1.000
  FSMD075-R 0.75 1.50 16.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.200 0.110 0.450
  FSMD075-24R 0.75 1.50 24.0 100 1.0 8.0 0.200 0.110 0.290
  FSMD075-33R 0.75 1.50 33.0 100 1.0 8.0 0.200 0.110 0.400
  FSMD110-R 1.10 2.20 8.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.300 0.040 0.210
  FSMD110-16-R 1.10 2.20 16.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.500 0.060 0.180
  FSMD110-24R 1.10 2.20 24.0 100 1.0 8.0 0.500 0.060 0.200
  FSMD110-33R 1.10 2.20 33.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.500 0.060 0.200
  FSMD125-R 1.25 2.50 6.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.400 0.050 0.140
  FSMD125-16R 1.25 2.50 16.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.400 0.050 0.140
  FSMD150-R 1.50 3.00 8.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.500 0.040 0.110
  FSMD150-12R 1.50 3.00 12.0 100 1.0 8.0 0.500 0.040 0.110
  FSMD150-24R 1.50 3.00 24.0 100 1.0 8.0 1.500 0.040 0.120
  FSMD160-R 1.60 3.20 8.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.500 0.030 0.100
  FSMD160-12R 1.60 3.20 12.0 100 1.0 8.0 1.000 0.030 0.100
  FSMD160-16R 1.60 3.20 16.0 100 1.0 8.0 1.000 0.030 0.100
  FSMD160-24R 1.60 3.20 24 100 1.0 8.0 1.000 0.030 0.100
  FSMD200R 2.00 3.50 8.0 100 1.0 8.0 2.000 0.020 0.070
  FSMD200-16R 2.00 3.50 16.0 100 1.0 8.0 5.000 0.020 0.085
  FSMD260R 2.60 5.00 8.0 100 1.0 8.0 2.500 0.015 0.047
  FSMD260-13R 2.60 5.00 13.2 100 1.3 8.0 5.000 0.015 0.050
  FSMD260-16R 2.60 5.00 16.0 100 1.3 8.0 5.000 0.015 0.050
  FSMD300R 3.00 5.00 6.0 100 1.0 8.0 4.000 0.012 0.040
Application
 All high-density boards
Product Features
Small surface mount, Solid state Faster time to trip

Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max.
Current
Typ.
Power
Max. Time to trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A         Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
FSMD005-1210-R 0.05 0.15 60 100 0.60 0.25 1.50 3.600 50.000
FSMD010-1210-R 0.10 0.25 60 100 0.60 0.50 1.50 1.600 15.000
FSMD020-1210-R 0.20 0.40 30 100 0.60 8.00 0.02 0.800 5.000
FSMD035-1210-R 0.35 0.70 16 100 0.60 8.00 0.20 0.320 1.300
FSMD050-1210-R 0.50 1.00 16 100 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.250 0.900
FSMD075-1210-R 0.75 1.50 8 100 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.130 0.400
FSMD075-24-1210R 0.75 1.50 24 100 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.130 0.400
FSMD110-1210R 1.10 2.20 8 100 0.80 8.00 0.30 0.060 0.210
FSMD110-16-1210R 1.10 2.20 16 100 0.80 8.00 0.30 0.060 0.210
FSMD150-1210R 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.040 0.110
FSMD175-1210R 1.75 3.50 6 100 0.80 8.00 0.60 0.020 0.080
FSMD200-1210R 2.00 4.00 6 100 0.80 8.00 1.00 0.015 0.070
Application
All high-density boards
Product Features
 Small surface mount, Solid state Faster time to trip

Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max.
Current
Typ.
Power
Max. Time to trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A         Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
FSMD005-1206-R 0.05 0.15 60 100 0.4 0.25 1.50 3.600 50.000
FSMD010-1206-R 0.10 0.25 60 100 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.600 15.000
FSMD012-1206-R 0.12 0.39 48 100 0.5 1.00 0.20 1.400 6.500
FSMD016-1206-R 0.16 0.45 48 100 0.5 1.00 0.30 1.100 5.000
FSMD020-1206-R 0.20 0.40 30 100 0.4 8.00 0.10 0.600 2.500
FSMD025-1206-R 0.25 0.50 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.550 2.300
FSMD025-24-1206-R 0.25 0.50 24 100 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.550 2.300
FSMD035-1206-R 0.35 0.75 16 100 0.4 8.00 0.10 0.300 1.200
FSMD035-30-1206R 0.35 0.75 30 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.300 1.200
FSMD050-1206-R 0.50 1.00 8 100 0.4 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.700
FSMD050-24-1206R 0.50 1.00 24 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.750
FSMD075-1206R 0.75 1.50 8 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.290
FSMD075-16-1206R 0.75 1.50 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.290
FSMD100-1206R 1.00 1.80 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.055 0.210
FSMD110-1206R 1.10 2.20 8 100 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.180
FSMD110-16-1206R 1.10 2.20 16 100 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.180
FSMD150-1206R 1.50 3.00 8 100 0.8 8.00 1.00 0.040 0.120
FSMD200-1206R 2.00 3.50 6 100 0.8 8.00 1.50 0.018 0.080
Application
All high-density boards
Product Features
Small surface mount, Solid state Faster time to trip

Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max.
Current
Typ.
Power
Max. Time to trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A         Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
FSMD010-0805-R 0.10 0.30 15 100 0.5 0.50 1.50 0.700 6.000
FSMD010-24-0805-R 0.10 0.30 24 100 0.5 0.50 1.50 0.700 6.000
FSMD020-0805-R 0.20 0.50 9 100 0.5 8.00 0.02 0.400 3.500
FSMD035-0805-R 0.35 0.75 6 100 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.250 1.200
FSMD050-0805R 0.50 1.00 6 100 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.850
FSMD050-9-0805R 0.50 1.00 9 100 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.850
FSMD075-0805R 0.75 1.50 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.350
FSMD100-0805R 1.00 1.95 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.060 0.210
FSMD110-0805R 1.10 2.20 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.050 0.200
FSMD0805 Series
Application
All high-density boards
Product Features

Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max.
Current
Typ.
Power
Max. Time to trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A                             Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
FSMD001-0603-R 0.01 0.03 60 40 0.5 0.20 1.00 15.00 100.00
FSMD002-0603-R 0.02 0.06 60 40 0.5 0.20 1.00 12.00 70.00
FSMD003-0603-R 0.03 0.09 30 40 0.5 0.20 1.00 6.00 50.00
FSMD004-0603-R 0.04 0.12 24 40 0.5 0.20 1.00 4.00 40.00
FSMD005-0603-R 0.05 0.15 15 40 0.5 0.50 0.10 3.80 30.00
FSMD010-0603-R 0.10 0.25 15 40 0.5 0.70 0.10 0.90 8.00
FSMD012-0603-R 0.12 0.30 9 40 0.5 0.80 0.10 1.10 5.80
FSMD016-0603-R 0.16 0.40 9 40 0.5 1.00 0.10 1.00 4.20
FSMD020-0603-R 0.20 0.45 9 40 0.5 2.00 0.10 0.55 3.50
Fault current (A)
Ti
m
e-

Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max.
Current
Typ.
Power
Max. Time to trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A                             Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
FSMD140RZ 1.40 3.60 6 100 1.0 8.0 3.00 0.0100 0.0350
FSMD190RZ 1.90 4.90 6 100 1.0 8.0 5.00 0.0030 0.0250
FSMD270RZ 2.70 6.20 6 100 1.0 13.5 3.00 0.0030 0.0230
FSMD300RZ 3.00 7.00 6 100 1.0 15.0 2.00 0.0030 0.0220
FSMD370RZ 3.70 9.10 6 100 1.0 18.5 2.00 0.0030 0.0180
FSMD500RZ 5.00 10.00 6 100 1.0 25.0 2.00 0.0015 0.0140
FSMD600RZ 6.00 12.00 6 100 1.0 30.0 3.00 0.0010 0.0100
Application
All high-density boards
Product Features
Small surface mountable, Solid state, Faster time to

Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max.
Current
Typ.
Power
Max. Time to trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A         Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
FSMD175-1210RZ 1.75 3.50 6 100 1.0 8.00 2.50 0.006 0.040
FSMD200-1210RZ 2.00 4.90 6 100 1.0 8.00 3.00 0.005 0.024
FSMD260-1210RZ 2.60 5.00 6 100 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.020
FSMD300-1210RZ 3.00 6.00 6 100 0.8 15.00 2.00 0.003 0.020
FSMD350-1210RZ 3.50 7.00 6 100 1.0 17.50 2.00 0.003 0.018
FSMD380-1210RZ 3.80 8.00 6 100 1.0 8.00 5.00 0.002 0.016
FSMD400-1210RZ 4.00 8.00 6 100 1.0 8.00 5.00 0.002 0.016
FSMD450-1210RZ 4.50 9.00 6 100 1.0 22.50 2.00 0.001 0.014
FSMD650-1210RZ 6.50 13.00 6 100 1.2 32.50 2.00 0.001 0.009
FSMD750-1210RZ 7.50 15.00 6 100 1.2 37.50 2.00 0.001 0.007
A = FSMD175-1210RZ
B = FSMD200-1210RZ
C = FSMD260-1210RZ
D = FSMD300-1210RZ

Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max.
Current
Typ.
Power
Max. Time to trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A                             Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
FSMD050-1206RZ 0.50 1.50 6 100 0.8 8.0 0.20 0.025 0.200
FSMD075-1206RZ 0.75 1.80 6 100 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.018 0.180
FSMD110-1206RZ 1.10 2.20 6 100 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.015 0.100
FSMD150-1206RZ 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.010 0.065
FSMD175-1206RZ 1.75 3.50 6 100 0.8 8.0 0.40 0.005 0.030
FSMD200-1206RZ 2.00 4.00 6 100 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.005 0.025
FSMD260-1206RZ 2.60 5.20 6 100 0.8 8.0 4.00 0.003 0.025
FSMD300-1206RZ 3.00 6.00 6 100 0.8 8.0 4.00 0.003 0.020
FSMD350-1206RZ 3.50 7.00 6 100 0.8 8.0 5.00 0.003 0.018
FSMD380-1206RZ 3.80 8.00 6 100 0.8 8.0 5.00 0.002 0.014
FSMD400-1206RZ 4.00 8.00 6 100 0.8 8.0 5.00 0.002 0.014
FSMD450-1206RZ 4.50 9.00 6 100 0.8 22.5 2.00 0.001 0.014
FSMD500-1206RZ 5.00 10.00 6 100 0.8 25.0 5.00 0.001 0.012
FSMD600-1206RZ 6.00 12.00 6 100 1.0 30.0 2.00 0.001 0.010
Application
All high-density boards
Product Features
Small surface mountable, Solid state, Faster time to

Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max.
Current
Typ.
Power
Max. Time to trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A                             Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
FSMD075-0805RZ 0.75 1.50 6 100 0.6 8.0 0.20 0.040 0.160
FSMD110-0805RZ 1.10 1.80 6 100 0.6 8.0 0.30 0.030 0.130
FSMD125-0805RZ 1.25 2.50 6 100 0.6 8.0 0.30 0.025 0.110
FSMD150-0805RZ 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.6 8.0 0.30 0.015 0.065
FSMD175-0805RZ 1.75 3.50 6 100 0.6 8.0 0.60 0.005 0.055
FSMD200-0805RZ 2.00 4.00 6 100 0.6 8.0 1.00 0.005 0.045
FSMD300-0805RZ 3.00 7.00 6 100 0.6 8.0 5.00 0.003 0.030
FSMD350-0805RZ 3.50 7.00 6 100 0.6 8.0 5.00 0.002 0.025
Application
All high-density boards
Product Features
Small surface mountable, Solid state, Faster time to

Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max.
Current
Typ.
Power
Max. Time to trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A                             Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
FSMD025-0603RZ 0.25 0.55 9 100 0.5 8.0 0.08 0.500 3.000
FSMD035-0603RZ 0.35 0.75 6 100 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.200 1.000
FSMD050-0603RZ 0.50 1.00 6 100 0.6 8.0 0.10 0.070 0.350
FSMD075-0603RZ 0.75 1.50 6 100 0.6 8.0 0.20 0.050 0.250
FSMD100-0603RZ 1.00 1.80 6 100 0.6 8.0 0.30 0.040 0.120
Application
All high-density boards
Product Features
Small surface mountable, Solid state, Faster time to

Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max.
Current
Typ.
Power
Max. Time to trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A                             Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
FSMD010-0402RZ 0.10 0.30 6 100 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.150 2.000
FSMD020-0402RZ 0.20 0.50 6 100 0.5 1.0 1.0 0.100 1.250
FSMD035-0402RZ 0.35 0.70 6 100 0.5 8.0 0.1 0.050 0.700
Application
All high-density boards
Product Features
Small surface mountable, Solid state, Faster time to